September 6, 2022

Town of Golden Meadow 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing September 6, 2022 at 6:50 P.M. at the Golden Meadow Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Pro Tempore Mike Billiot

Councilman Kip Plaisance Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais

Others attending were: Bryce Autin, Tracee Cloutier, Wilbur Cloutier, Troy Dufrene, Morris Hunter, Daniel Lorraine, Edward Louviere, Patricia Louviere, John Plaisance, Rachel Robichaux, McNeely Rome, Florinda Verdin, and Nelson Verdin.

Mayor Pro Tempore Mike Billiot called this meeting to order at 6:50 P.M.

This Public Hearing is being held to solicit public comments to approve an ordinance modifying and fixing the compensation of the members of The Golden Meadow Town Council.

Councilman Kip Plaisance asked how they would record when they worked and Town Attorney Bryce Autin said it will be a form they record it on to turn in. Town Attorney Bryce Autin said it wouldn't be a way for them to make more money; it would just be a way for them to make up their time doing other town business if they can't attend a meeting.

Police Chief Troy Dufrene stated he was all for this because he spends a lot of time on the phone with the councilman discussing town business.

There were no more questions or further discussion from the Council.

There were no audience comments.

Public Hearing Minutes	
September 6, 2022	
Page 2	
With no further business to discuss Council Councilman Willis Toups seconded the motion The Council unanimously approved the motion	adjourning the Public Hearing at 6:51 P.M
	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA

ATTESTED:

RACHEL ROBICHAUX
ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK